CALICO ROCK PUBLIC SCHOOLS

OCTOBER BOARD MEETING
OCTOBER 28, 2025 Coincide with Annual Public Meeting ELEMENTARY CAFETERIA

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

CALL TO ORDER BY THE CHAIRPERSON

PUBLIC COMMENT

OPENING PRAYER

U.S. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL OF ATTENDANCE Kelley Killian Buster Branscum
Sharon Lane Jennifer Brickell
Chris Brandon

MISSION STATEMENT: The mission of the Calico Rock Board of Education is to provide

the vision, the philosophy, the policy, and the environment, to nurture the students

of our community toward their full potential as academically knowledgeable, ethically

grounded, culturally enriched, responsible citizens.

VISITORS TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
CONSENT AGENDA:

ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA

CORRECTIONS AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS
APPROVAL OF SEPTEMBER BILLS

APPROVAL OF TREASURER'S REPORT

HEARING OF REPORTS

All reports given during the Report to the Public

ACTION AGENDA:

OLD BUSINESS
None

NEW BUSINESS

A. Resignation
B. Stephen’s Inc.

SET DATE FOR NEXT REGULAR MEETING

ADJOURN



